

### Wicklow County Council Chomhairle Chontae Chill Mhantáin

### **ARKLOW MUNICIPAL DISTRICT**

# MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING HELD ON ZOOM PLATFORM ON TUESDAY

## **14<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2021**

**Present:** Cllr. Sylvester Bourke, Cathaoirleach

Cllr. Pat Fitzgerald Cllr. Tommy Annesley

#### Officials Present:

Ms. Claire Lawless, District Administrator

Item 1: To consider the passing of a resolution to appoint the Wicklow County Council Chamber as an alternative location for holding of the Arklow Municipal District Annual Meeting followed by the June Ordinary meeting of Arklow Municipal District, both of which are to be held on Tuesday 15<sup>th</sup> June 2021 and to fix the hour of both meetings.

The resolution to appoint the Wicklow County Council Chamber as an alternative location for of the Arklow Municipal District Annual Meeting and June Ordinary meetings was proposed by Cllr Sylvester Bourke and seconded by Cllr Annesley.

The Annual meeting time was fixed at 3.30pm The June Ordinary time was fixed at 3.40pm

Minutes confirmed at the Arklow Municipal District Council Meeting held on Tuesday the 15<sup>TH</sup> February 2021.

Signed:	
	Cathaoirleach of Arklow Municipal District.
Signed:	
<b>-</b>	Ms. Claire Lawless, District Administrator, Arklow Municipal District